Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000.

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:18 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

40

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

100

120

140

40

60
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

100

120

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

40

30

20

10

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

10" 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -434
mx: 407
p-11.1
0:19.2

Channel 1
mn: -157
mx: 81
u:-19.4
0:2.8

Channel 2
mn: -1645
mx: 1726
u:-23.1
0:35.2



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 117/147

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin
Power spectra

I 1 1 1 1

60
50 4
200 o
38 8 40
ES5 o 5 30-
2= ] 3 201
-200 * 104
50 3 30
- ] o 20- .
o 2 0 z
£ S :m-wfmwm::: *-MMH: b v 5 10- ]
c S -504 g
O E o 04
-100 4 -10
1500 3 3 e
3 e = 8]
c c 3 -
c 3 o 204
S ; 04 L—--t ——— M — - — BT ERTO - % 10 -
O F 500 1 3 T .
-1000 3 - -10
T T T T
116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8 108 10* 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000 Frequency (Hz)
e ;s IR i I i & 1 " A} } i A Channel 0
T:ET 20 :-325
o X & 30 mn: -
I} 1 = :
£ 510 g p:-11,
O o & 10 0:19.7
L 5
0
25
Channel 1
~ 20
E —_ 20 mn: -111
=2 )
@ > 15 Z mx: 67
£ 2 g 10 .
8 g 10 g W -19.4
o o o 0:3.3
[T 5 0
25 50
Channel 2
~ 20
T _. 40 mn: -1139
N X )
T ? 15 !:, 30 mx: 1726
c (] .
£ 510 g 232
O 8 a 20 0403
L 5
10
116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8

Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 142/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:31 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1 1 1

-
o by PO

141.0

T T T
141.2 141.4 141.6
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

141.2 141.4 141.6
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

141.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
304
20 4
10 4

0
30
204
10+

0.

-10
507
40+
304
20+
10+

0-

-10 .

40

30

20

10

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -434

mx: 397

p-11.1

0:20.1

Channel 1
mn: -157
mx: 81
u:-19.3
0:3.1

Channel 2
mn: -1645
mx: 1701
u: -23.0
0:42.3



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 51/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:32 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1 1

50

=
o
o
o

I PETTLITETI ITET1 FOTTI ITTTH NS R AT FUws i

a
o
=}

50.0

50.2

T T
50.4 50.6
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

50.4 50.6
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

50.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 - -
40 4 5
30-
20 1
10 4 -
(O N —
30
20 - -
10+ -
0 -
-10 .
507
40 -
30 -
204
10 -
0 =
-10 .
10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -362
mx: 273
20 w111
10 0:19.8
0
25
20 Channel 1
15 mn: -103
10 mx: 64
5 u:-19.4
0 0:2.8
-5
Channel 2
40 mn: -1224
30 mx: 1342
u:-23.1
20 01405
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 43/147

1

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:33 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

300
200 1
100 A

-200 4
-300 1

01lIll!IlllllIIllIlIlIllIllIlIIHlIlIIlIIIlllIlHIIlIlIl'llIIillll'IIl'HllIlIllllIlllllIllllIlIllllllllllllllllllthlllllt
-100 A -

AT

oy

o
ol by sl
E 3
3
E
1
-

e

o &

& o©
I

1000
500 3

0—-—!-—-.-—-—-—#—--——*———-‘-——-—-—-—-—- e

-500 3
-1000 3

T T T

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

42.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60

PN WA O
OO O O O O
T T T

w
o

20 -

=
o
1

0.
-10
507
40 -
30 -
20
101

0

-10 .

40

30

20

10

N
o

=
o

o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -333

mx: 316

p-11.1

0:19.3

Channel 1
mn: -117
mx: 34
u:-19.5
0:3.1

Channel 2
mn: -1322
mx: 1341
u:-23.1
0:35.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 119/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T T
118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

s T m

25
20
154

10

25
203
15

10

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
304
20 4
10 4

0
30
204
10+

0.

-10
507
40+
304
20+
10+

0-

-10 .

40

30

20

10

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -253

mx: 273

u:-11.0

0:19.5

Channel 1
mn: -103
mx: 30
u:-19.4
0:2.7

Channel 2
mn: -1335
mx: 1037
u:-23.2
0:38.0



Channel 2

Channel 0

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 2/147

Channel 1

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

-1000

25

209

154

10

25
20

15

10

25 F

20

15

10

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1 1

1.0

12

T T

14 .
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000
i i " B S

14 1.6
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

18

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

20 -

=
o
1

0.
-10
507
40 -
30 -
20
101
0

-10 .

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

N
g o

' BN
o O o0 o U O

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -283
mx: 141
u-11.2
0:18.9

Channel 1
mn: -92
mx: 18
u:-19.5
0:2.8

Channel 2
mn: -1134
mx: 594
u:-23.3
0:35.8



Channel 2

Channel 0

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 1/147

Channel 1

Channel 1 Channel 0 T™ units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

200 - 3
100 3

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

F T T T T

0.2

0.4 .
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

el iy )

25
20 ¢
15

10

25
20

15

10

0.0

0.2 0.4 E
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

0.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 A
40 |
30
20
104
0 .
-10 RO -
30
20 3
10+
0 -
-10 .
50 7
40 |
30 -
20
10 4
0 =
-10 .
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -182
mx: 215
20 u-11.2
10 0:18.9
0
Channel 1
20 mn: -65
mx: 20
10
u:-19.5
:3.0
0 [}
Channel 2
40
mn: -750
30 mx: 1113
1-23.2
20 .
o0:34.7
10



ELMAVAN

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 27/147

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1 1

400

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

26.0

26.2

T T

26.4 26.6
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

26.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50
40+
301
20+
101

0 .

-10

30
20 -
10+

0.
-10
507
40 -
30 -
20
101

0

-10 .

40

30

20

10

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -289

mx: 407

u-11.2

0:19.3

Channel 1
mn: -74
mx: 23
u:-19.4
0:3.3

Channel 2
mn: -752
mx: 1001
u:-23.1
0:35.3



ELMAVAN

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1
o -
c 5
& s
O F
o -
c S
e s
O F
~ -
o 2
€ S
g s
O F
-1000
T T T T T
136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000
25°7F et it i e i
~
I
o
T >
c O
c =
© O
< =]
o g
iy
=
T
=
T >
c Q
c C
© @
ey =]
© g
Y
=
I
=3
T >
c Q
c c
© @
ey =}
© g
s

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 137/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40 4 -
30 4
204
104 -
0 RO -
30
20+ 3
10- -
0 -
-10 .
507
40 4
304
204
10 -
0 =
-10 .
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -236
mx: 180
20 p-11.1
10 0.19.4
0
25
20 Channel 1
15 mn: -79
10 mx: 27
5 u:-19.3
0 0:25
-5
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -973
30 mx: 706
u: -23.0
20 0:40.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000. Part 49/147

1 1

Processed Sun Apr 17 19:51:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160302_044810__dat00.bin

1 1 1

N A
o o

o

Channel 0
TM units -
)
o

Power (dB)

Channel 1
TM units

Power (dB)

-10 2

Channel 2
TM units

Power (dB)

-10 3

F T T T T

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8

Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

1 1 1
T T TR T G L A e T i I T N e | ok L T U] Sl R T R S T
-, e

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Power (dB)

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

J-.I e ! ‘r o A i - lll‘ .‘_H k "".' 4
l“';” il ki e I‘ Bt Syl -n.", "‘"1\“. JI“"M:‘]“) .’I.,
|.'n u.“:‘r mﬂﬂr' “'i‘. ‘ @- Al |. :.‘aui

il W Vot E o -
:--*H?»J\,&W'F‘"‘L’v““ ‘.‘“' ; L"u' B .Hi',W‘\M’.‘fu‘*‘.'hi‘};:.?”*"';\ﬂ'flh’"‘WE‘A :ﬁ""\\ﬂ"-“

e e
o { ‘ " :

H.‘

Power (dB)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

uuluulu
= |

R
M J o

}._.M i

Power (dB)

48.0 48.2 . 48.6
Time (s) from 2016-03-02T04:48:11.074.000

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4

W
o
1

= N W PN
o o o OO0 O O
1 1 1 o)

O - -

507
40 4
30
20
101
04

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

40$ Channel 0

304t mn: -75

mx: 51
20 p-11.1
104} 0:189

H Channel 1
201t

mn: -35
mx: -2
10
u:-19.4
1 3.1
0 [}
Channel 2
401F
mn: -123
30 mx: 78
:-23.1
20 "
0:33.5
10



